5.15.00

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents Washington, DC 20231

Postal Card

## 

101378330

2000

f.: Sommer TM Case 1

		B
Please	e record the attached original	document or copy thereof.
Name c	of Conveying Party(ies): Brai	ns AG
[ ] Ir [ ] As [ ] Ot	ndividual(s) [X] Corporation-C ssociation [] General Partn ther:	document or copy thereof.  ns AG  ounty of Incorporation: Switzerland Pership [] Limited Partnership  (ice)
Name a	and Address of Receiving Party Sirona Dental Systems GmbH Fabrikstrasse 31, D-64625 Bensheim FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY	(ies):
[X] Co	ssociation [] General Partn	ation: Federal Republic of Germany ership [ ] Limited Partnership
	signee is not domiciled in the be separate from Assignment)	U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [ ] No
[X] As	e of Conveyance: ssignment [ ] Security Agree nange of Name [ ] Other:	ement [] Merger
Execut	ion Date of Document: March	17, 2000
Tradem	mark Application Numbers:	Trademark Registration Numbers: 1 527 765
includ credit	les the recording fee of \$40.0	gistrations Involved: 1. An enclosed check 0. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to e any additional recording fee required by this 82.
	correspondence concerning ocument to:	FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699
To the	e best of my knowledge and bel ct, and any attached copy is a	ief, the foregoing information is true and true copy of the original document.
		Respectfully submitted,
DGB/ac	d	David G. Boutell
5000 DHEF	IYEN 00000173 1527765	FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road
481	40.00 DP)	Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699 Phone: (616) 381-1156 Fax : (616) 381-5465
Encl:	Assignment Power of Attorney	
	Appointment of Domestic Repre	esentative Total number of pages, including cover
	Check Postal Card	sheet, attachments and documents 4

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0633** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, Brains AG, a Corporation of Switzerland, located c/o Proceq SA, Riesbachstrasse 57, CH-8034 Zuerich, Switzerland, has adopted, used and is using the mark CEREC, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1 527 765, dated March 7, 1989; and

WHEREAS, Sirona Dental Systems GmbH, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, whose address is Fabrikstrasse 31, D-64625 Bensheim, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Brains AG, does hereby assign unto the said Sirona Dental Systems GmbH, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

BRAINS AG

<u>Simone Blank, General Manager</u> Type Name and Title

Date: 17.03, 2000

Signed in the presence of:

Inaburg Mans Witness

TRADEMARK REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0634

## TRADEMARK

Registrant: Brains AG

Mark: CEREC

Reg. No.: 1 527 765

Issued: March 7, 1989

RECORDED: 05/15/2000

Classes: 5 & 10 (Int'l)

Atty. Docket No.: Brains AG TM Case 1

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Flynn, Thiel, Boutell & Tanis, P.C., whose postal address is 2026 Rambling Road, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49008-1699, are hereby designated owner's representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SIRONADENTAL SYSTEMS GMBH

Bv:

Dr. Franz Scherer

CEO

Ulrich Mauser Vice President Marketing, Sales

and Service

Date: 30.03. 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0635